
I:\RGCF-2018-new\DB and Engineers\Website document 2018-2019\Tender Notice No. 35, dt.25.09.2018\Tender Notice No.35, dt.25.09.2018 - CECONDS.doc 

Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University 
 

 
TENDER   NOTICE 

No. 35/E.O/DB/Tender/2018-2019, dt. 25.09.2018 
   

For and on behalf of the Vice-Chancellor, Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal 
Sciences University  separate sealed tenders are invited by the Estate Officer, Tamil Nadu  
Veterinary  and  Animal Sciences University Madhavaram Milk Colony, Chennai-51 upto  
3.00 PM. on    17.10.2018  and will be opened at 3.30 PM. On the same day by the Estate 
Officer. 

 
Sl.
No 

Name of the work Estimate 
Amount 

Rs.  

Class  Cost of 
Tender 

schedule 

E.M.D. 
(including 

GST) 
 

Form 
of 

con-
tract 

Period 
of 

Comple
-tion 

1 
 
 

Repair and renovation works 
to Ladies Hostel (Magizham 
Illam) at Madras Veterinary 
College, Chennai-7. 

36.50 
Lakhs 
+ GST 

II and 
above 

9,000/- + 
GST                 

30,500/- LS Three 
months 

 The tender in sealed cover superscribing the name of work, due date and time shall  
be  submitted  to  the Office of the Estate Officer, TANUVAS., Chennai-51 on or before 
17.10.2018 by 3.00 P.M. 
  

Each tender should be accompanied by a D.D. from any scheduled  commercial    
bank    drawn    in   favour    of   “The Estate Officer, TANUVAS, Chennai-51” as E.M.D. 
which will be refunded to the unsuccessful tenderers on their written application, after 
intimation is sent of rejection of the tender (or) at the expiration of three months from the 
date of tender whichever is earlier. 
   

Tender  schedule  can  be  had  in  person from the Estate Office on payment of  cost    
of   schedule   by   cash   in  the  Office  of  the  Estate  Officer from  11.10.2018  to 
16.10.2018 from 10.00 A.M. to 04.00 P.M. only. It can also be downloaded at free of cost from 
the website www.tenders.tn.gov.in / www.tanuvas.ac.in from  11.10.2018 onwards  

 
Tender schedules will be issued to all the eligible parties. 
 

1) 
 
 
2) 
 
 

Those  who  have registered  in TANUVAS /Tamil Nadu State Public Works 
Department with current year renewal from the concerned PWD authorities has to 
be produced 
Annual minimum financial turnover of the Applicant in any one of the 
preceding “Three” years should be more than 50% of the estimated value 
for which bid has been invited. 

   

The right of rejecting any (or) all tenders without assigning any reasons is reserved 
by the Estate Officer. 

 

Further particulars if any required may be obtained from the Office of the Estate 
Officer, TANUVAS, Chennai-51 on all working days during office hours. 
 Tenders without E.M.D. will summarily be rejected. 
 If the last date for receipt of tender happens to be a Government Holiday then the 
tenders will be received upto 03.00 P.M on the next working day and will be opened at 3.30 
P.M. on the same day. 
                        

            Sd/-25.09.2018                                                                                                                            
       ESTATE OFFICER,i/c., 

                 TANUVAS.,CHENNAI-51. 


